

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001533

Date 03 November 2017

Adult Social Care

Request:

Please can you answer the following questions regarding Adult Social Care in Wolverhampton?

- The current average number of weekly hours commissioned to private domiciliary care providers for Adult Social Care as of August 2017? (The average numbers of hours per week in August 2017). The average numbers of hours per week in August 2017 is 17.9 hours per person.
- The estimated Annual Spend commissioned for Adult Domiciliary Care through private domiciliary care providers (Based on 2016)?
 Financial year actual spend £12,590,699
 Calendar year actual spend £12,371,422
- The type of agreements held with private domiciliary care providers commissioned to deliver Adult Social Care services such as frameworks, Spot Contracts, Block Contracts etc and their start/end dates? See link below: https://wolverhamptoncouncil.accordcontracts.com/freedom-of-information/contracts
- 4. The lowest and highest (based on the standard daytime week day rate) charge rates per hour of domiciliary care charged to the local authority for Adult Social care commissioned through private domiciliary care providers? (its the charge rate per hour - highest charged and lowest charged by external providers By "Private Domiciliary Care Providers" I am referring to external care and provisions).

The lowest and highest charge rates per hour of domiciliary care charged to the local authority for Adult Social care commissioned through private domiciliary care providers are:

Lowest = £13.00 Highest = £19.57

5. When you anticipate retendering for domiciliary care services for Adult Social Care? Expiry of the relevant contracts as shown on the Contract Register See link below:

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

 $\underline{https://wolverhamptoncouncil.accordcontracts.com/freedom-of-information/contracts}$

6. The names of the current Domiciliary Care Providers commissioned in your authority to deliver Adult Social Care?

authority to de Service Group	Supplier	Supplier Name
·	Sector	
Dom Care	Private	ACTIVE ASSISTANCE
Dom Care	Private	AGINCARE UK LTD
Dom Care	Private	CARE 4 U
Dom Care	Private	CAREMARK (WALSALL)
Dom Care	Private	CARING CARE
Dom Care	Private	CASTLEROCK RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD
Dom Care	Private	CHARTER CARE HOME CARE SERVICE
Dom Care	Private	CM COMMUNITY CARE SERVICES LTD
Dom Care	Private	CREATIVE SUPPORT LTD
Dom Care	Private	C & S CARE SERVICES LTD
Dom Care	Private	CUSTOM CARE
Dom Care	Private	DESTINY NURSING & SOCIAL CARE LTD
Dom Care	Private	DIAMOND HOMECARE
Dom Care	Private	DIMENSIONS
Dom Care	Private	EDEN SUPPORT LIMITED
Dom Care	Private	EMPOWERING U
Dom Care	Private	HIBISCUS HOUSING ASSOCIATION
Dom Care	Private	HOMECARE4U LTD
Dom Care	Private	HOMECARE SUPPORT
Dom Care	Private	KARE PLUS WEST MIDLANDS
Dom Care	Private	LIFEWAYS
Dom Care	Private	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LIMITED
Dom Care	Private	MILBURY VOYAGE
Dom Care	Private	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES
Dom Care	Private	OMARI PROJECT (A C C I)
Dom Care	Private	PRIMROSE HOME CARE
Dom Care	Private	PROGRESS ADULT LIVING SERVICES LLP
Dom Care	Private	PROSPECT TREE HEALTH CARE SERVICES
Dom Care	Private	RADIS COMMUNITY CARE
Dom Care	Private	SELECT LIFESTYLES LTD
Dom Care	Private	SENSE- SELLY OAK

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Dom Care	Private	SERENITY ALWAYS LTD
Dom Care	Private	SEVA SUPPORT
Dom Care	Private	TAILORED CARE
Dom Care	Private	TRIDENT REACH
Dom Care	Private	VICARAGE HOME CARE
Dom Care	Private	WOODFORD HOMECARE

7. The contact Name, Email address and Contact number of the person responsible for commissioning domiciliary care services in your authority? Jas Kakkar Lead Commissioner

01902 55128 Jas.kakkar@wolverhampton.gov.uk

- Are commissioned providers required to use real-time electronic monitoring to provide data to the local authority and if so which system? Yes, currently CM 2000
- 9. The number of service users currently receiving a direct payment within your local authority as well as the number of average hours per week? 385 Service Users. The number of average hours per week is 17.3.
- 10. Is the local authority working with health partners to commission health funded care?
 Yes
- 11. The authorities' current market positioning statement for Adult Social Care?

 The information is available via the following link:

 http://win.wolverhampton.gov.uk/kb5/wolverhampton/directory/advice.page?id=7FJ4CV32E8g